RAC AGENDA – April 2021 Electronic Meetings Only

DNR

WILDLIFE RESOURCES

- Welcome, RAC Introductions and RAC Procedure
 RAC Chair
- Approval of Agenda and Minutes
 RAC Chair
- Wildlife Board Meeting Update

INFORMATIONAL

RAC Chair

4. Regional Update- DWR Regional Supervisor

INFORMATIONAL

5. Buck Deer Permit Recommendations for 2021

- Covy Jones, Big Game Coordinator and Regional Wildlife Manager

ACTION

ACTION

6. Bull Elk and Buck Pronghorn Permit Recommendations for 2021
- Covy Jones, Big Game Coordinator and Regional Wildlife Manager

ger

7. Once-in-a-Lifetime Permit Recommendations for 2021

ACTION

8. Antlerless Permit Recommendations for 2021

- Covy Jones, Big Game Coordinator and Regional Wildlife Manager

- Riley Peck, OIAL Species Coordinator and Regional Wildlife Manager

9. 2021 CWMU Antlerless Permit Recommendations

ACTION

ACTION

- Chad Wilson, Private Lands/Public Wildlife Coordinator

ACTION

10. Conservation Permit Rule Amendments- Justin Shannon, Wildlife Section Chief

CR RAC – April 6th, 6:00 PM https://youtu.be/Hrdq1I2Smz0 SER RAC – April 14th, 6:30 PM https://youtu.be/FH6nAFmZMnQ

NR RAC – April 7th, 6:00 PM https://youtu.be/F-B-hJMxNsY **NER RAC** – April 15th, 6:00 PM https://youtu.be/9nB58qQjZqY

SR RAC – April 13th, 6:00 PM https://youtu.be/kQWAMxEHLEg Board Meeting – April 29th, 9:00 AM https://youtu.be/S7T2dcO 6n4

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic and the ability of the virus to spread from person to person, the Governor has implemented a number of Executive Orders directed at controlling spread of the virus by minimizing face-to-face interactions. Public gatherings are strongly discouraged by the CDC, State of Utah, and local health departments since they facilitate face-to-face contact and pose an elevated risk for virus transmission. The Division of Wildlife Resources and the chair of this public body have determined that public gathering at Regional Advisory Council and Wildlife Board meetings presents a substantial risk to the health and safety of those who attend—and will conduct this meeting using a fully electronic format. This meeting format is authorized by recent amendment to the Utah Code1 and Executive Order by Utah Governor Gary Herbert2—and will be temporarily used in place of the in-person public meetings that usually occur around the state. Anyone wishing to comment on agenda topics in future meetings or to observe this meeting may do so by logging on to the Division's webpage at https://wildlife.utah.gov/feedback.html where instructions and links are provided.

¹ Utah Code Section 52-4-207(4).

² Executive Order Suspending the Enforcement of Provisions of Utah Code §§ 52-4-202 and 52-4-207, and Related State Agency Orders, Rules, and Regulations, Due to Infectious Disease COVID-19 Novel, March 18, 2020.